

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	171	737	Version	: 1				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/27	/2018			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL		
On agenda:					Final action	n: 7/31/2018		
Effective date:								
Title:	Substitute resolution assigning the honorary street name "CCA Campus" to North 35th Street from West Rohr Avenue to West Villard Avenue in the 7th Aldermanic District							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	STREETS							
Attachments:		• •			e Dept. of Pul ory Committee	blic Works, 3. Labels for affected hous e	es - mailed 5	/10/18,
Date	Ver.	Action By	/			Action	Result	Tally
2/27/2018	0	COMMC		CIL		ASSIGNED TO		
7/13/2018	1	PUBLIC	WORKS	COMM	IITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/13/2018	1	PUBLIC	WORKS	COMM	IITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
7/18/2018	1	PUBLIC	WORKS	COMM	IITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	E.0
7/31/2018	1	COMM		211				5:0
1/31/2010	1	COMMIC	ON COUN	רר∟		ADOPTED	Pass	5:0 14:0
8/9/2018	1	MAYOR		JL		SIGNED	Pass	

SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution assigning the honorary street name "CCA Campus" to North 35th Street from West Rohr Avenue to West Villard Avenue in the 7th Aldermanic District This resolution assigns the honorary street name "CCA Campus" to North 35th Street from West Rohr Avenue to West Villard Avenue.

Whereas, An application was submitted by the Carter Christian Academy, Inc. on February 15, 2018; and

Whereas, The application was reviewed by the Department of Public Works and all related costs have been paid; and

Whereas, The Citizen Advisory Committee on the Naming of Public Buildings, Facilities and Streets met on June 28, 2018 and voted four (4) ayes and two (2) excused to recommend approval of this naming; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that assigning the honorary street name "CCA Campus" to North 35th Street from West Rohr Avenue to West Villard Avenue is approved.

Department of Public Works

cc-cc Linda Elmer 6/28/18